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tntroduction

More than 350,000 people from 41 countries
took part in the world’s largest ever survey of
sexval attitudes and behaviour.

The research confirmed France is now officially
the sexiest state with the French having sex 137
times 3 year - well above the global average of
103 - with Greece and Hungary coming 3 close
second and third.

Europeans also win hands down in turning their
partners on. Topping the table are the British,
who spend 22.5 minutes on foreplay, followed
by the Germans.

And, in many countries, foreplay is increasingly
likely to include such sexual enhancers as
pornography, vibrators, pleasure enhancing
condoms and lubricants.

The survey also reveals the average global age
for First sex is now 17.7 and the trend is towards
losing virginity earlier with today’s 16-20 year
olds becoming sexually active by 16.5.

And while more than three in 10 believe the
state should invest in sex education to help
prevent sexually transmitted infections, a
similar percentage acknowledge they have had
unprotected sex without knowing their partner’s
sexual history.

Finally, on a lighter note, Hollywood stars Brad
Pitt and Angelina Jolie top the sexiest celebrity
charts taking over from last year’s winners -
English footballer David Beckham and American
actress Jennifer Lopez.

how the research was conducted

With more than 350,000 respondents, the 2004
Global Sex Survey is the largest sexual health
research project undertaken by Durex. Indeed,
we believe it to be the largest piece of research
of its kind conducted anywhere in the world to
date.

Now in its eighth year, the survey has
quadrupled in size since its launch and now
covers 41 countries. Newcomers this year
include Brazil, Greece, Israel, Ireland, Japan,
Macedonia, Slovenia and Switzerland.

This is the third year that this youth-focused
survey has been carried out via the durex.com
website and responses have been analysed by
sex and age to give an in-depth and truly global
picture of sexual attitudes and behaviour.
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People worldwide are having
sex for the First time at an
average age of 17.7

Women are sexually active
earlier than men - at17.5
compared with 17.8

Young people are having sex
for the first time at @ younger
age than previous generations
- while the over 45s were 18.2
and 21-24 year olds were 17.5,
16-20 year olds were just 16.5

Almost three in 10 (29%) say
they were 16 or under when
they lost their virginity

Icelanders are having sex
younger than those in any
other country (15.7), followed
by the Germans (16.2), and the
Austrians (16.3)
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Global (years) 13.1
Germany 1.3
Austria 11.6
Finland 1.8
Canada 12.0 More than one in six (15%)
R 121 claim they did not receive any
Sweden 121 formal sex education
United Kingdom 12.1
Denmark 12.2 * The average age for receiving
Slovenia 12.2 formal sex education is 13.1
switzerland 12.2 with 15% stating they were 10
United States 12.‘2 oryounger
:::::a 1i;4 e Women learn the facts of life at

‘ a3 younger age - 12.8 compared
New Zealand ‘12.4 to 13.4 for men
Belgium 12.5
Braghl 125 * Today’s 16-20 year olds were
Hong Kong 12.5 first taught about sex at an
Ireland 12.5 average age of 12.4 - almost
1srael 12.5 two years earlier than those
Norway 12.5 aged 44-55 (14-1)
Slovakia 12.5
ltaly 12.6 ® Sex education is taught
- 1.6 earliest in Germany (11.3),

Austria (11.6) and Finland (11.8)
Hungary 12.8
e 128 * Vietnam (15.4), India (15) and
T D et Malaysia (14.6) are the oldest
France 13.1‘ recipients
Poland 13.1
Bulgaria 1&3.3
Greece 1é.3
Macedonia 13.3
Croatia ‘13.4
Taiwan ‘ 13.5
China 13.7
Czech Republic 13.7
Serbia & Montenegro 14.0
Singapore 14.0
Thailand 14.5
Malaysia ‘ 14.6
India 15.0
Vietnam 15.4
years f2 f3 f4 f5 16
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g 5 § § gg 3 £ e Almost half of responflents
lobalo T 00§ & 7 (47%) feel sex education
Avatealia S e Bl Bl R EE B shoult? be ta.ugtjt by parents or
Austria 74 16 1 1 5 1 2 gua.rdl.ans.WLth Just 27%
Belgium 61 30 1 3 2 1 2 bellevmg .lt.to be the

responsibility of schools

Brazil 69 23 1 4 1 1 1
:::::a ;3 319 1: ; 518 ? 112 * Magazines, books or websites,
— 55 8:c8 082l oas s healthcare professionals and

- the Government are the next
Croatta ol KU K3 BN LE RE R most popular choices globally
Czech Republic 68 21 1 4q 4 1 1 (all 60/0)
Denmark 31 50 0 7 1 0 1
" 4983R 446 RTRTRT * Parents or guardians are most
= 20ga6g13g3pag3ge likely to be involved in sex ed
e 72g1eg 118501482 in South Africa (77%),
Creece cid KAl BN KN KN B K Switzerland (75%), Austria and
Hong Kong 439NQ2Q10Q2QRT1R1 the Netherlands (both 74%)
Hungary 65 21 5 2 5 1 1
Icetand 45g40g SR 71 g1 g1 ¢ Schools are most likely to take
India 17§30Q 4+ RIS Q219129 3 the lead role in Norway,
(retand S1§36g SR 7B1 8101 Sweden (both 60%), Denmark
Israet 0§95§12R2R8°S8483 (50%) and France (46%)
Italy 52 32 8 2 2 2 2
Japan 51 29 3 12 2 1 2
Macedonia 46 33 3 4 7 5 2
Malaysia 49 30 4 5 9 2 1
Netherlands 74 20 1 2 1 1 1
New Zealand 56 35 3 4 1 0 1
Norway 17 60 15 5 2 1 0
Poland 66 22 4 2 3 1 2
Serbia & Montenegro 38 38 7 7 6 2 2
Singapore 52 32 5§ 4 5 1 1
Slovakia 56 30 5 0 7 1 1
Slovenia 57 30 7 1 3 1 1
South Africa 77 17 1 2 1 1 1
Spain 56 28 8 5 1 1 1
Sweden 25 60 8 4 1 1 1
Switzerland 75 16 1 1 4 1 2
Taiwan 55 25 1 7 6 3 3
Thailand 44 31 6 1 13 3 2
United Kingdom 46 43 3 5 1 1 1
United States 61 30 4 2 1 1 1
Vietnam 41 32 1 13 9 2 2
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More than a third (35%) have
had unprotected sex without
knowing their partner’s sexuval
history

Almost 3 quarter (24%) of
16-20 year olds admit to having
taken this risk at least once
and the figure rises to more
than half in the 35-plus age
group

Those most likely to have
unsafe sex without asking
about their partner’s sexual
history are the Danes, Swedes
(both 64%), Japanese,
Norwegians and South Africans
(all 58%)

The lowest risk takers are

people in India (20%), Vietnam
(24%) and Spain (26%)
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More than half of men globally
(59%) would be willing to take
the male contraceptive pill -
but less than half of women
would trust 3 man to take it
responsibly

Brazilian men are most likely
to use the male contraceptive
Pill (81%) - although only 64%
of women would trust them to
do so

Almost 75% of Croatian
women trust men to take the
male contraceptive pill
correctly compared to just one
in five South African women

ure



did it for your country,
yourself & for 3 good cause

> g g
2 2 g £
3 : g g 3
£ o il G 5
% g § 2 )] "-‘E s [0} g § £ o
I = B o e =9 = € c o9
§ £ ¢ &8 & € g5 Z 2 & o &g
£ 8 § § § 2 32 $ £ < s 2¢ e Half of all respondents are
more worried about HIV/AIDS
Global % 2 2 2 2 2 5 2 2 2 24 6 4 than any other sexually
LS if 118 02K R H transmitted infection (STI)
Austria 0O 1 0 2 0 65 0 0 0 28 2 2
— L E b o s | Womenaretarmorconcems
Bulgaria 1 1 0 0 1 89 O 2 0 3 1 2 a0 ssibilicy of
unplanned pregnancy than
Conead LS e C S R S e 8 men, 30% compared to 20%
China 6 6 6 5 5 28 5 6 5 15 7 6
Croatia SIRNEIRN TR AR ORg S7AN0N WIS SO8 123 F48 50 e Those most concerned about
Czoch Regl ol B E0E Bel BN Rl SERE HIV/AIDS are the Bulgarians
Denmark 7 1 0 0 1 68 O o o 19 3 1 (89%), Brazilians and
Finland 6 2 0 1 1 62 1 0 1 19 6 1 Vietnamese (both 82%)
France o 1 0 1 1 78 0 1 0 10 3 5
e O TRORTROQRG6FOQ190 26 2 3 e More than one in 10 Indians
Greece 1 1 0 2 1 65 0 0 0 26 2 2 (110/0) and 6% of Chinese
Hong Kong O 1 1 1 1 46 0 2 0 4 4 3 admitted that they had not
080 4218183 R1R69R3RTgOL N 6 0 heard of most of the different
iceland 5 4 1 3 3 62 0O O O0 15 4 3 STis
India 0O 1 2 2 1 5 1 1 1 10 14 N
Ireland 3 2 0 1 1 54 1 1 0 31 5 1
Israel 0 1 1 1 1 70 0 1 1 17 3 4
italy 0o 1 0 2 0 70 1 1 0 177 5 3
Japan 4 2 2 1 1 5 0 2 0 23 10 1
Macedonia 3 1 0 1 0 74 1 2 0 13 3 2
Malaysia 0O 1 0 0 1 69 1 1 0 22 3 2
Netherlands 5 1 1 1 1 70 1 1 0 12 6 1
New Zealand 5 3 0 1 4 51 0 1 0 29 5 1
Norway 8 1 0 1 3 61 1 1 0 19 4 1
Poland 0O 1 0 1 0 47 0O 1 0 40 6 4
Serbia & Montenegro 0 1 0 1 0 47 O 1 0 40 6 4
Singapore 0 1 1 0 1 69 O 1 0 22 4 1
Slovakia 0O 1 1 2 1 5 0 1 0 33 1 7
Slovenia 2 1 0 2 1 54 3 2 0 25 7 3
South Africa 0O 1 0 0O O 78 0 1 0 13 6 1
Spain 0O 1 1 2 1 5 0 1 0 33 1 7
Sweden 6 1 1 0 3 60 2 0 0 20 6 1
Switzerland 0 0 0 1 1 73 0 1 0 19 3 2
Taiwan 1 2 1 1 1 48 1 1 1 37 4 2
Thailand 0O 1 1 0 1 64 0 1 0 23 8 1
United Kingdom 6 1 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 26 7 1
United States 1 2 0 1 4q 49 0 0 0 33 9 1
Vietnam 1 0 1 1 1 82 0 2 o0 8 2 2
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sex education in
free contraception
donating money to
I’m not concerned
about these issues

schools
educational
initiatives
advertising
campaigns

* More than three in 10 people
globally (31%) believe that
governments should be
investing in sex education as
the best way of helping

Global %

w
P
pary
(0,1}
N
00
pury
o

Australia

w
()}
-
w
w
o
00
-
o

Austria

w
o
-—
-
w
o
-—
N
-—
N

Belgium 23 1N 49 4 10 prevent STls

Brazil 54 20 13 10 2

Bulgaria S0 19 10 10 9 * A further 28% believe
Canada 32 13 33 7 12

governments should fund free

China q .
contraceptlon pro;ects and

N
N
N
N
pury
(o))
pury
w
©

croatia - 598 44260 98 2 15% want to see a3 greater
Cooch Rogl S7R1IB22R 7T R7 focus on educational
D_e"ma'k 18426029 2 §23 campaigns and initiatives
Finland 28 1N 38 3 19
::::ny 22 1: :l ; 192 o 'I:he countries'that would most
crecce 20020 sl 9 .ltke to see an ln.vestmen.t made
Hone Kong M ED KT ETY I into sex edui:atlon are Vietnam
(60%), Croatia (59%) and

Hungary 30139398 99 7 Slovakia (57%)
Iceland 20 11 56 6 5
::':l:.d :g 183 L 271 g * More Icelanders than any other
eroel soB 200290 20 6 nationality V\{ant to.see' their
oty ™ K7 B3] KA I governmeqt investing in .free
o M I B I coptraceptton (56%), wh}le the
N N EI IR E Talwanese are thg most likely

- to call for educational
Malaysia 48 23 9 13 3

campaigns and almost one in
five Chinese (18%) are either
unconcerned about these

Netherlands

N
©
()}
'S
~
'S
-—
-—

New Zealand

N
~
-—
S
'S
S
~
(o))

N 3
P°l"”°dy 23 182 ‘3“; : 12 issues or don’t feel they
" .
ola 1 1 warrant state funding
Serbia & Montenegro 51 13 17 1n 6

Singapore 47 21 14 1N 4q
Slovakia 57 6 19 8 7
Slovenia 42 1 30 8 8
South Africa 49 17 9 6 16
Spain 39 14 29 5 n
Sweden 22 10 35 8 23
Switzerland 31 13 26 9 18
Taiwan 38 42 8 5 2
Thailand 53 20 10 13 1
United Kingdom 33 12 35 9 9

United States

w
-—
-—
w
w
g
()
—-—
o

=S (D[S ININ(N| = =2N(=|N|===0O=(=(NOA|=(N=N==(NO==O=|NO|OIN|=|=|=|==W| noneof the above

N(N[s[m|lw|a(a|a|aos|N|as(N[=m|a(NN|=m|sjom|o|lo|=s|=|N[=s|N|IN|(=|s|m|lojlo(=m|=|o(N|N|N|p

()]
o
-
(o]
0
(o]
(o))

Vietnam

ure



did it for your country,
yourself & for 3 good cause

Global (times)
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Globally, people are having sex
an average of 103 times a year
with women (106) having sex
more frequently than men (101)

35-44 year olds are having the
most sex (116) compared to
just 91 times for the 16-20 age

group

The French (137), Greeks (133)
Hungarians and Serbian and
Montenegrins (both 131) are
having the most sex, while
those in Japan (46), Hong Kong
and Singapore (both 79) are
the least sexually active
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Global (minutes) 19.7
United Kingdom | | 22.5
Germany ‘ ‘ ‘ 22.2
Ireland ‘ ‘ ‘ 21.8
Seain ‘ ‘ 217 * On average, people across the
pEtheriangs | | _— world spend 19.7 minutes on
Switzerland 21.3 foreplay with men claiming to
Austria | | 211 spend more time than women -
Bulgaria ‘ ‘ 21.0 20.2 and 18.8 respectively
Canada ‘ ‘ 20:8
Poland ‘ ‘ 20.6 * The younger age groups take
Hongaey ‘ ‘ 20.4 the longest - 21.6 minutes for
taid : : 201" 16-20 year olds and 19.1 for
chine ‘ ‘ SHEL 21-24 year olds compared to

‘ : 17.3 minutes for the over 55s
Greece 20.0
South @il | | L e The British spend the most
BeldE ‘ ‘ 19.9 time on foreplay (22.5
Sweden 19.8 minutes), followed closely by
Iceland ‘ ‘ 19.8 the Germans (22.2), the Irish
United States ‘ ‘ 19.7 (21.8) and the Spanish (21.7)
Finland ‘ ‘ 19.7
Brazil ‘ ‘ 19.6 * The Thais spend the least
Japan ‘ ‘ 19.5 amount of time (11.5 minutes)
1srael : : 19.5 followed by those in !-Iong
New Zeatand ‘ ‘ o7 Kong (14.2) and the Vietnamese

‘ : (15.2)
India 19.3
France ‘ ‘ 19.2
Slovenia ‘ ‘ 19.0
Australia ‘ ‘ 19.0
Croatia ‘ ‘ 18.4
Czech Republic ‘ ‘ 18.3
Norway ‘ ‘ 18.1
Denmark ‘ ‘ 18.0
Slovakia ‘ ‘ 17.5
Macedonia ‘ ‘ 17.5
Serbia & Montenegro ‘ ‘ 17.4
Malaysia ‘ ‘16.6
Taiwan ‘ 16.3
Singapore ‘ 16.0
Vietnam ‘ 15.2 ‘
Hong Kong ‘ 14.2
Thailand "I'I.S

minutes 16 15 20 25

urex)|
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While more than a third (35%)
have an orgasm every time they
have sex, men are far more
likely to do so than women -
459% compared to 17%

More experienced lovers are
most likely to have an orgasm
every time they have sex with
almost half of those in the
35-plus age group (48%)
claiming to do so, compared to
less than a third (32%) of 16-20
year olds

Italians are the most likely to
reach a climax on every
occasion (61%), followed by
those in Serbia and Montenegro
(56%) and Macedonians (54%)

More than one in 10 Chinese
(11%) have never had an orgasm,
followed by the Finns (10%),
Indians and Swedes (both 8%)

A quarter of people have faked
an orgasm in the past 12 months
- although there is 3 major
difference between the sexes
with almost four in 10 women
(39%) faking it compared to
17% of men

The Macedonians and Serbian
Montenegrins are the most
sexually satisfied with 82% not
needing to fake an orgasm,
followed by the Croatians,
Hungarians and Italians (75%)
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Global (partners)
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People around the world have
had an average number of 10.5
sexual partners

More than a quarter (27%)
have had only one partner
while 21% have had sex with
more than 10 people

Men have had more sexual
partners than women - 12.4
compared to 7.2

The Chinese have had more
sexual partners than anyone
else - 19.3 compared with the
Brazilians (15.2), the Japanese
(12.7) and the Danes (12.5)

Those in Vietnam have had the
fewest sexual partners - 2.5
compared with Hong Kong
(3.5), India (3.7) and Malaysia
(4.2)
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28 3 £ §% 28 & & ¢ * More than I: thlrdh(3h5%) watch
pornography with their
Global % 22 15 13 35 17 19 20 35 . .

: partner, 22% indulge in
N ot o andcuft no
Belgium 32 13 7 32 19 6 24 44 SHERIRYe Uses sex toys
Brazil 25 1M 30 52 18 39 21 35 . .
Bulgaria 21 57 44 50 19 21 22 21 ¢ Wagchmg por.nography with
Canada 37 22 21 58 25 33 43 27 th.etr partner is more popular
China 8 10 9 24 14 17 10 24 with women (38%]) than men
Croatia 33 24 47 52 21 30 19 21 (33%) as is wean;\g blindfolds
Czech Republic 3 17 6 49 15 18 37 31 g;g?gg:‘;g‘:s‘;é: o for women
Denmark 55 20 17 56 30 17 46 28
Finland 37 20 37 45 16 15 44 25 .

FARE 28 14 9 39 18 19 22 41 * South Africans are the

Zrny 34 14 6 31 21 5 29 47 nationality most likely to
Greece a 27 8 4 22 39 18 26 watch pornography (60%)
e 1 10 18 4 1 9 10 a6 while the Danes are. the ones
R 26 18 5 37 29 6 28 37 who most fFavour blindfolds or
Ene 43 18 21 55 24 26 56 27 handcuffs (55%) and sex toys
7 8 1 12 22 12 8 8 62 are most likely to be used by
TEEng 48 25 28 48 23 32 43 26 Icelanders

Israel 41 25 9 46 19 22 29 3

italy 20 13 5 33 21 16 13 44 * Almost eight in 10 people in
Jopan 26 14 14 49 19 7 33 36 Bulgaria, Croatia and the UK
Macedonia 23 15 40 42 19 42 10 22 have indulged in ong qr more
Malaysia %5 26 23 56 19 15 1 32 of these sexual activities
Netherlands 37 14 M 38 21 1 35 38 con)pared to just 38% of

New Zealand 42 23 23 55 21 27 47 26 Indians

Norway 45 16 14 52 28 19 52 29

Poland 23 14 10 29 14 23 16 46

Serbia & Montenegro 24 12 33 49 24 37 17 28

Singapore 16 19 15 53 20 18 18 37

Slovakia 12 19 46 39 19 4 23 32

Slovenia 28 19 9 53 22 13 32 32

South Africa 36 24 18 60 25 25 37 25

Spain 44 8 13 42 26 41 20 28

Sweden 38 18 12 50 26 24 45 32

Switzerland 49 17 9 40 24 7 36 37

Taiwan 19 18 9 48 14 4 16 43

Thailand 4 3 13 55 10 14 5 46

United Kingdom 51 27 34 50 29 29 53 21

United States 40 24 23 56 27 41 46 25

Vietnam 6 4 12 33 7 1 4 56
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More than a quarter (27%) own
a vibrator or intimate
massager, rising to more than
3 third of both 25-34 year olds
and those in the 45-plus age
group

Icelanders are most likely to
use vibrators (52%), followed
by those in Norway (50%) and
the UK (49%)

Globally, the top three sexuval
enhancers are pornography
(35%), pleasure enhancing
condoms (27%) and lubricants
(22%)

Almost half (49%) of those
aged 35-44 have used
pornography to add extra spice
to their sex lives compared to
40% of 21-24 year olds and
32% of 25-34 year olds

Vibrators are more popular
with women (20%) than men
(14%) and men are more likely
to have used a product which
perolongs sexual intercourse
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£ § 8 9 E 2 8 8§ ¢ g & T ga £ £ | * Atoned body (14%) - with the
Global % 4 14 15 4 7 N 8 4 4 1 1 2 1 10 4 Rattom (15%?, and brea§tsl
Australia 8 12 7 2 12 19 M 9 3 0 0 1 0 12 4 gachest (14%) in particular
Austria 8 14 %6 3 12 17 %6 3 2 0 0 1 0 4 4 - are the sexiest features.

- Men focus most on the
Belgium 3 2 19 2 8 20 4 5 2 0 0 1 0 10 4 breasts while women think
Brazil 4 10 3 6 6 10 8 5 6 0 O0 1 1 17 13 B he most sexy
Bulgaria 6 19 3 2 8 10 8 3 4 0 O 0 0 22 5
Cafiada 0 10 8 3 8 16 1 8 5 0 0 0 0 17 4 |, One in 10 believe attitude is
2 T IO ORI ST BO8 e S ST B D ol the sexiest factor while age,
Croatia M 12 21 4 8 9 7 5 5 0O o0 1 0O 14 3 .

p—— Skl e e e yvealt:\ and hair colour (all
Denmark 6 17 M 1 9 23 12 7 5 0 0 O O 3 6 J.USt L /tO) atr iht .he least

Finland 6 17 4 1 10 3 6 5 4 1 0 1 0 19 3 tmportant things

France 7 4 0 1 7 18 18 7 3 0 0 1 0 2 4| More than 3 third of Swedes
Germany M 13 18 2 9 17 15 3 2 0 0 1 1 4 4 (34%) think attitude is the
Greece M 7 21 5 7 10 2 5 4 0 0 1 0 15 2 i feature anVONE CaN
Hong Kong 23 9 7 9 10 %6 6 2 4 0 O 1 1 9 3 izi(r:ae\ilthile 3% ol¥ banes 9o
Hungary 9 12 16 4 15 15 12 4 5 0 0 O O 3 5 For sexy eyes and 32% of
iceland 8 13 19 0 12 %6 10 6 2 0 0 1 0 7 6 lndians home in on the chest
India 32 9 8 4 8 8 14 4 2 1 1 1 1 5 2

Ireland 8 M 10 2 9 17 N 12 3 0 1 1 0 M 4 areg

1srael M 25 4 2 6 9 12 3 3 0 0 1 0 M 3

italy 13 %6 17 3 5 9 8 4 4 0 1 0 0 17 3

Japan 24 3 12 6 7 7 5 2 5 0 O 0O 1 10 8

Macedonia 13 4 23 6 10 5 6 5 5 1 0 1 0O 16 5

Malaysia 24 15 6 5 7 9 8 5 4 0 0 1 1 12 3

Netherlands M 7 15 1 7 19 13 9 3 0 1 1 1 7 5

New 2Zealand 7 13 8 3 10 22 11 8 2 0 0 0 0 12 4

Norway 8 6 16 1 10 20 12 7 3 0 0 1 0 M 5

Poland 2 14 24 4 5 10 7 2 5 0 0 1 0 12 4

Serbia & Montenegro M 13 20 4 8 8 10 4 7 0 0 0 0O 11 4

Singapore 22 17 6 5 8 M 7 6 5 0 0 0 0O 10 3

Slovakia 5 1 28 4 0 1 8 5 6 0 0O O O 4 8

Slovenia 0 20 21 3 6 9 10 4 3 0 0 1 0 9 4

South Africa 2 177 0 4 6 12 6 7 8 0 O 1 0 14 3

Spain 2 9 14 2 10 3 N 6 3 0 0 O 0 17 3

sweden 7 8 M 1 5 14 8 5 3 0 0 1 0 34 3

Switzerland 13 10 21 2 9 14 16 3 2 0 0 1 0 5 4

Taiwan 7 20 8 9 9 13 6 3 5 0 0 O 0 7 3

Thailand 24 27 9 5 6 8 7 5 2 0 0 1 1 3 2

United Kingdom 7 9 MN 3 8 22 1N 12 3 0 0 1 0O 10 3

United States 8 13 8 3 8 16 M 9 5 0 0 1 0 14 4

Vietnam 23 8 6 1 8 7 14 4 9 2 0 1 0 5 2
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§ § 8 5 8 8 & 3 3 2 * Tomb Raider actress and
s 000 -0 B:0:0:80.80: UN!CI?F ambassad’or Angelina
Austrolia E 12 to ' o e 22 e ba o !olte is t.he world’s sgxmes:t
Avstria 1 le 110 2 '8 |72 122 le 5 |8 international celebrity with
Belgivm % 12 10 1019 9 5 9 5 7 18% of the votes:. - although
Srazil -0 0. 0.0 000110 more popular with women
Bulgaria A el Rk (24%) than men (17%)
Canada B 5 14 1 7 7 23 9 5 6 o .
China 8 13 16 16 6 5 10 9 1 6 * Jolie’s success is largely' dug to
rontin 4 7 12 3 4 T 33 1 6 9 her popularity in counFnes like
Czech Republic 2 1 1% 8 9 3 17 9 5 n Israel (43‘3/0), Macedonia (38%)
Denmark s 7 8 11 1 8 21 1 5 10 ?nd Croat}a (33%) rather than
P 6 13 W 10 5 8 18 10 9 10 in her native USA (21%)
France 4 9 122 10 12 6 1B 7 7 10 . W .
Germany M 12 7 16 8 10 13 9 4 10 * Actress and Latin diva Jennifer
Greece 8 10 12 3 8 5 29 8 3 14 Lopez is second place with
Hong Kong 3 26 6 T 17 3 16 5 3 N 13% of the global vote closely
Hungary 0 N 14 9 5 9 18 1 6 7 followed by Britney Spears and
Iceland 0 5 6 9 6 15 25 1 5 8 Catherine Zeta-Jones - both
India 8 22 %6 15 8 5 12 6 3 5 12%
Ireland 9 4 13 10 10 25 10 4 9
1srael 6 10 5 7 6 4 43 5 3 1 * Lopezis most popularin
Italy 5 13 12 8 9 6 27 8 4 8 Vietnam (23%) and India
Japan 3 20 12 15 23 3 14 3 3 4 (22%), Spears is a favourite
Macedonia 2 9 9 5 3 12 38 9 3 10 among the Vietnamese (35%)
Malaysia 8 14 9 13 6 8 21 5 4 12 and Zeta-Jones scores 3 hit
Netherlands 0 122 8 13 13 M 13 8 3 o9 with those in Bulgaria., China
New Zealand 0 4 10 17 9 6 24 8 3 o9 and the Czech Republic (all
Norway 9 8 7 13 7 M 22 10 5 8 16%)
Poland 6 16 1N 6 8 7 23 10 4 9
Serbia & Montenegro 5 8 1n 3 3 7 37 12 3 1
Singapore 13 10 9 10 8 7 17 5 6 15
slovakia 7 10 N 7 10 6 21 M 5 12
Slovenia 9 10 7 8 8 9 21 13 4 n
South Africa 7 6 N 8 8 M 23 16 3 7
spain 9 M 10 10 6 10 21 M 4 8
sweden 9 10 9 9 8 8 20 8 8 M
Switzerland 9 9 10 10 7 8 22 1 4 10
Taiwan 2 N "N 13 6 5 19 5 6 12
Thailand 9 16 4 31 14 4 15 2 2 3
United Kingdom 4 4 6 15 10 8 18 9 4 12
United States B3 7 1B B3 5 7 21 M 6 4
Vietnam 5 23 13 35 5 2 8 2 3 4
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$ £ § g & & 5 &2 & 3 °* Troy st.ar and Hollywood hunk
Global % 7 21 13 4 10 5 9 12 12 7 Braq Plt.t tops th.e league as the

: sexiest international male

Australia 6 20 19 2 3 7 17 5 9 12 .

- celebrity voted by more than
Austria 5 26 17 1 5 3 10 15 12 6 one in five (210/0) globally
Belgium 6 28 14 2 8 4 13 8 10 7
Brezil e ® His success is largely due to
Bulgaria 4 27 13 2 8 n 4 7 18 6 .

Canada 6 22 21 3 5 4 12 8 8 M the Thats (34%) apd Fhe .
p— TR Il BE B Israelts'(33°/o) while in India he
Croatis sia80a0clcene 17 8 I scores just 5% of the votes
Czech Republic 2 23 8 1 9 5 6 9 22 5

Deamark 7 19 18 2 6 3 1 9 122 8 * Insecond place globally is
Finland 4 17 24 2 4 6 M M 114 7 America’s Johnny Depp (13%)
France 6 26 17 10 10 4 7 6 16 4 followed closely by George
Germany 13 23 13 3 4 4 13 14 8 s Clooney and football star David
Greece 3 29 24 1 4 4 4 7 19 5 Beckham (both 12%)

Hong Kong 2 26 7 1 24 1 2 2 M 2

T 3 24 9 1 8 5 5 7 20 8 * Depp is a big hitinlceland
Iceland 4 22 25 3 3 3 17 6 8 o9 (25%) while Lord of the Rings
1ndia 6 5 5 3 26 5 7 23 12 8 star Bloom receives the seal of
ireland 7 24 19 1 1 3 10 5 12 18 approval from the Kiwis (23%).
Iscael 6 33 %6 1 7 6 3 16 7 5 Sporting hero Beckham

taty 3 24 24 1 5 2 5 8 24 a particularly owes his

Japan 6 25 19 2 21 3 2 9 T 2 popularity to those in Hong
Macedonia 4 30 10 3 7 5 3 6 23 9 Kong (24%)

Malaysia 3 23 12 1 15 9 10 16 5 6

Netherlands 8 23 14 5 4 4 17 N 8 6

New Zealand 5 19 24 1 2 3 23 6 6 n

Norway 5 23 19 1 4 3 19 8 M 7

Poland 4 25 14 3 10 3 8 M 177 5

Serbia & Montenegro 3 32 12 1 6 5 4 8 21 8

Singapore 2 10 N 0 15 6 8 13 7 5

Slovakia 4 25 15 1 7 8 7 6 22 5

Slovenia 2 23 14 2 8 12 9 nm n 8

South Africa 5 24 12 4 5 TN 9 7 10 13

Spain 6 27 12 1 4 1 TN 13 19 6

Sweden 5 20 21 2 5 3 12 1N 13 8

Switzerland 6 26 15 1 6 5 10 TN 14 6

Taiwan 4 27 6 1 13 4 13 16 10 4

Thailand 7 33 7 0 20 5 6 13 4 4

United Kingdom 9 18 20 3 4 4 14 8 10 10

United States 6 22 23 5 5 3 12 6 8 10

Vietnam 7 26 4 1 31 8 1 18 1 3
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